FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

08-17-1999



	RECORDA	PATENTS ONLY	101	118996		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached	d original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission X New	Type 8-10-99	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name			
Documen Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # Corrective	Frame #	Ū.S.	. Government by U.S. Government Agencie	es)		
Reel #	Frame #	Departmen	ntal File Sec	ret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Steelcase Inc.			07 01 99		
Name (line 2)	A Corporation of Michigan	1		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Steelcase Development In			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	A Corporation of Michigan A Corporation of Michigan States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1967			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	CD-4C			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Grand Rapids	M I State/Country	49501 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
/16/1999 DCDATE S	00000101 194125 09182999					
FC:581	40.00 CH F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		40E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	616-698-4018				
Name Edward A. Ketterer						
Address (line 1) Steelcase Development 1	Inc.					
Address (line 2)	Post Office Bo	× 1957				
Address (line 3)	CD-4c					
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids,	MI 49501				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Og/181,999 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers in patent)	Number(s)				
has not been assigned. Number of Properties						
Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
•	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No						

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

durand A. Kelle

83.99

Signature

Date

Edward A. Ketterer, Assistant Secretary Steelcase Inc.

Assignment of Patent Application

By Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

Reel: <u>9125</u> and Frame: <u>0135</u>

	• ,	n, having its principal offices a er of all right, title and interes	
Serial Number:	09/182,999		
Filing Date:	10/30/1998		
For:	Memory Board W	ith Multiple Connections (Han	ging/Pivoting)
In the Names of:	Seiber, Charles Arko, Robert Stewart, William Takayama, Steve DeRuntz, Otto Friedman, Frank Chan-Lizardo, Kri		
which is acknowledg DEVELOPMENT IN Avenue, Caledonia, in the aforesaid Pate and enjoyed by STE	ged, STEELCASE INCC., a Michigan corpor MI 49316, its succes ent Application and th ELCASE DEVELOPM	other good and valuable con C. hereby sells and assigns to ation, having its principal office sors, and assigns, the entire e invention described and cla MENT INC. as fully and entire ssignment and sale had not be	STEELCASE ces at 6100 East Paris right, title, and interest imed in it to be held ly as the same would
Executed in the Cou	ınty of Kent, at Grand	Rapids, Michigan this 1st day	y of July, 1999.
	(STEELCASE INC.	
	E	By: <u>Edward A. Kell</u> Edward A. Ketterer	Ex.
		Assistant Secretary and	
County of Kent) State of Michigan)		Assistant General Counse	·I
-	e me this 1st day of July,		
By:	tori Una 3	Busil	
Lori	VandenBosch, Notary Pu	blic	
Му	Commission Expires Marc	ch 28, 2003	PA-105233-0-USA

PATENT REEL: 010159 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 08/10/1999